

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023
SC No. 514/2023
FIR No. 438/2023
State Vs. Shahnawaz @ Pradhan & Anr.
PS : S.P. Badli
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 of Arms Act

16.08.2023

Fresh case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are not produced from J/C.

Production warrants be issued against both the accused persons, for **08.09.2023**.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/16.08.2023