

SC No. 514/2023
State vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan & Anr.
FIR No. 438/2023
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC
& 25 Arms Act
PS S.P. Badli

11.09.2023

File taken up today as 08.09.2023 was declared holiday vide Notification bearing Endst. No. 17488-17540/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 01.09.2023 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, on account of G-20 Summit.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are not produced from
JC.

Fresh production warrants be issued against both the accused persons, for 20.09.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,

Delhi/11.09.2023