

SC No. 514/2023
State vs. Shahnwaz @ Pardhan & Anr.
FIR No. 438/2023
PS S.P. Badli

08.02.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shahnwaz @ Pardhan in JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia in JC with legal aid Counsel Sh. J.K. Kalson.

IO SI Ajay Kumar is also present.

PW1 HC Narender and PW2 SI Mahender Pal, are also present. They are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Anil has sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only, as he has been deputed in heavy arrangement duty. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Ahlmad of the Court has reported that inadvertently the NBWs of the complainant which were to be issued through DCP concerned, could not be issued.

Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future.

NBWs be now issued against the complainant Narender Kumar, through DCP concerned, with directions as contained in the last order dated 05.01.2024.

IO stands discharged being IO of the case. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 15.03.2024. PWs as mentioned at serial no. 3 & 4, be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.02.2024