

CNR No. DLNT-01-008898-2023
SC No. 514/2023 (IA No. 4/2024)
FIR No. 438/2023
State Vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan & Anr.
PS : S.P. Badli
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC
& 25 of Arms Act

27.02.2024

File taken up today on an application having been moved on behalf of accused / applicant Shahnwaz @ Pardhan u/s 439 CrPC, for grant of regular bail. It be registered.

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, counsel for the applicant /
accused.

Let notice of the bail application be given to the
State.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the
report along with detail of the previous involvement of the
accused / applicant.

The bail application be put up on 04.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/27.02.2024