

CNR No. DLNT-01-008898-2023
SC No. 514/2023
FIR No. 438/2023
State Vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan & Anr.
PS : S.P. Badli
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 Arms Act

04.03.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, counsel for the applicant /
accused.

Reply / report to the bail application not filed.

Naib Court has reported that the IO is on training till

08.03.2024.

Ld. PO is on half day leave today. As per
instructions, the instant bail application be put up on 11.03.2024.

(Reader)
in the court of Ld. Principal District
& Sessions Judge, North District
Rohini, Delhi/04.03.2024