

SC No. 514/2023  
State vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan & Anr.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

22.04.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Shahnwaz present on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh. Himesh.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia in JC with DCLADC

Sh. J.K. Kalson.

IO/SI Ajay is also present.

PW HC Anil Kumar has sent a request seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. As per instructions, put up for PE on 28.05.2024.

Reader in the Court of  
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.04.2024