

SC No. 514/2023  
State vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan & Anr.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

17.05.2024

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the accused Amarjeet @ Kalia u/s 439 Cr.PC, seeking bail.

Present : Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.  
Sh. Robin Kamra, CLADC for the applicant/accused  
Amarjeet.

Issue notice of the application to the IO with direction to file reply/report regarding previous involvement, if any, of the applicant/accused, for the date already fixed i.e. 28.05.2024.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.05.2024