

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
State vs. Shahnwaz @ Pardhan & Anr.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS S.P. Badli  
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 of Arms Act

25.07.2024

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the  
State.

Accused Shahnwaz @ Pardhan on bail, with Ld.

Chief Legal Aid Counsel.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia is present on bail, with  
Deputy Chief Legal Aid Counsel.

PW 5 HC Anil is present, examined, cross-examined  
and discharged.

Matter be listed for remaining PE, on 06.09.2024.  
PWs mentioned at serial Nos. 4, 7 & 9 in the list of witnesses be  
summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also  
summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.07.2024