

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023
SC No.514/2023
State vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan & Anr.
FIR No. 438/2023
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 of Arms Act

06.09.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Shahnwaz @ Pardhan on bail, with Ld.

Counsel Sh. Raman Kumar.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia is absent.

Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy Chief Legal Aid Counsel
for accused Amarjeet @ Kalia.

Sh. Raman Kumar, Advocate has filed his *vakalatnama*
on behalf of accused Shahnwaz @ Pardhan today.

Ld. Deputy Chief LADC has moved an application,
seeking exemption of accused Amarjeet @ Kalia from his personal
appearance for today.

Ld. LADC has moved the said application on the
ground that the accused Amarjeet is in J/C in some other case, but
has not given particulars of the said case. It is, however, stated by the
Ld. LADC for the accused Amarjeet that the identity of the accused
Amarjeet @ Kalia is not disputed and that PW present today, may be
examined.

The application under reference is allowed for today
only and the accused Amarjeet @ Kalia is exempted from personal
appearance through his Counsel, only for today.

PW-6 SI Ajay Singh is present. He is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Contd.../-

PSI Dipesh has sent a request for exemption from his personal appearance for today.

Put up for remaining PE on **03.10.2024**. Remaining PWs along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.09.2024