

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023
SC No.514/2023
State Vs. Shahnwaz @ Pradhan
PS SP Badli
FIR No. 438/2023
u/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

03.02.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Amarjeet on bail with Sh. Robin Kamra,
Ld. CLAC.

Accused Shahnwaz @ Pradhan absent.

Sh. Raman Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shahnwaz @ Pradhan.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused
Shahnwaz @ Pradhan thereby intimating that he is lodged in JC
in case FIR No. 1031, PS Bhalswa Dairy

Let production warrants be issued against him to the
Superintendent Jail concerned to produced him in the court on
next date of hearing.

PW SI Ajay is present. PW SI Dipesh has sent an
oral request to the effect that he is on election duty.

Matter be listed for purpose already fixed, on
11.03.2025.

Reader in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.02.2025