

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023
SC No. 514/2023
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.
FIR No. 438/2023
PS : S.P. Badli

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan produced from JC
(on bail in this case).

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia on bail.

Sh. Robin Kamra, CLADC for accused Amarjeet @
Kalia.

Accused Shahnawaz has requested for providing a
legal aid counsel as his private counsel has stopped appearing.
Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC, who is appearing for other
accused is appointed for accused Shahnawaz. Secretary, DLSA to
take necessary action.

PW 7 Sh. Umesh Pratap Singh and PW 8 SI Dipesh
Malik examined, cross examined and discharged. No other PW
present.

Put up on 29.07.2025 for remaining PE.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.07.2025(k)