

CNR NO. DLNT01-008898-2023
SC No. 514/2023
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.
FIR No. 438/2023
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 Arms Act

29.07.2025

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Shahnwaz @ Pardhan in J/C.

Accused Amarjeet is absent.

Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. Chief LADC for accused
Amrjeet.

Several calls have been made but accused Amarjeet
has not appeared.

Accordingly, bail bond of accused is forfeited.

NBWs against the accused Amarjeet and notice u/s
446 CrPC to his surety be issued for the next date.

PW IO SI Ajay is present. He is discharged
unexamined for today.

No other PW is present.

Put up for appearance of accused Amarjeet and
further proceedings on 29.08.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.07.2025(d)