

CNR NO. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS : S.P. Badli  
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 Arms Act

16.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan on bail.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia is absent.

Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. Chief LADC for both accused.

Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC seeks some more time to file authority letter on behalf of accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan. It is further stated by him that the mother of accused Amarjeet @ Kalia could not provide full details except the fact that the accused Amarjeet @ Kalia has been apprehended by police officials of PS Bhalswa Dairy.

Notice be given to IO to ascertain about the details of the case in which the accused Amarjeet @ Kalia has been apprehended.

Put up for appearance of accused Amarjeet @ Kalia, for 16.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
16.10.2025(d)