

CNR NO. DLNT01-008898-2023
SC No. 514/2023
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.
FIR No. 438/2023
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25 Arms Act

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the
State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pardhan is present on bail
with counsel Mr. Himesh.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia produced from J/C on
production warrants.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Amarjeet
@ Kalia.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan
has filed his Vakalatnama.

Bail bond of accused Amarjeet @ Kalia was
forfeited on 29.07.2025. He has been produced on production
warrants today.

Let witness mentioned at Sr. No. 7 in the list of
witnesses along with IO be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 31.01.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.12.2025(d)