

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

31.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan is absent.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia produced in JC.

Sh. Himesh and Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels  
for accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused  
Shahnawaz @ Pradhan seeking exemption from personal  
appearance for today only. Heard. Allowed for today only.

No PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**. Let the witness cited  
at serial no. 7 [MHC(M) CP with register no. 19] in the list of  
witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M)  
be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
31.01.2026 (dv)