

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS: S.P. Badli

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan on bail.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia produced in JC (although he is on bail in this case).

Shri Himesh, Ld. Counsels for accused Shahnawaz @ Pradhan.

No PW is present. Let the witness cited at Sr. No. 7 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
14.03.2026 (NSR)