

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pardhan on bail.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia produced from JC (on  
bail in this case).

Sh. Himesh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahnawaz  
@ Pardhan.

No PW is present today.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **01.04.2026**.

Remaining PW (HC Krishan/No.2082/OND) be summoned for  
the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
23.03.2026 (dv)