

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahnawaz @ Pardhan present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Himesh.
Accused Amarjeet produced in JC.
Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused
Amarjeet.
PW9/HC Krishan Kumar is present. He is
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that all the PWs
have been examined in the present case as per the list of
witnesses attached with the chargesheet and no other PW is
remained to be examined. Accordingly, in view of the
submissions made by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State, the
prosecution evidence stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC, on
15.05.2026. Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Ld. Counsel for the
accused are directed to comply with the directions as contained
in Section 313(5) Cr.PC.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
01.04.2026 (dv)