

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

20.05.2026

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.  
Accused Shahnawaz @ Pardhan present on bail with  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Himesh.  
Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia produced in JC (from CJ-  
10, Rohini Jail).  
Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Amarjeet  
@ Kalia.  
Final arguments heard at length.  
Put up for judgment on **29.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
20.05.2026 (dv)