

CNR No. DLNT01-008898-2023  
SC No. 514/2023  
STATE Vs. SHAHNWAZ @ PARDHAN AND ANR.  
FIR No. 438/2023  
PS: S.P. Badli

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahnawaz @ Pardhan present on bail.

with Ld. Counsel Sh. Himesh.

Accused Amarjeet @ Kalia produced in JC (from  
CJ-10, Rohini Jail).

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Amarjeet @  
Kalia.

Sh. Himesh, Ld. counsel for the accused Shahnawaz @  
Pardhan.

Vide separate judgment announced in the open court  
today, both the accused persons have been acquitted for the charged  
offences.

Provision of Section 437-A CrPC has been complied  
with by both accused Amarjeet @ Kalia and Shahnawaz @ Pardhan  
by filing bail bond which have been accepted.

No further action is called for in the present case. File  
be consigned to record room after completing necessary formalities.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
29.05.2026 (d)